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53. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-3_H 

53.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5795 99  0.39 Peak 0 
36.83022

5 
 Unknow 
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54. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-3_L 

54.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5745 99  0.2 Peak 0 17.85072  Unknow 
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55. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-3_M 

55.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5785 99  0.2 Peak 0 
17.89028

3 
 Unknow 
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56. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-3_H 

56.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5825 99  0.2 Peak 0 
17.89672

1 
 Unknow 
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57. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-3_L 

57.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5755 99  0.39 Peak 0 
36.42064

7 
 Unknow 
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58. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-3_H 

58.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5795 99  0.39 Peak 0 
36.47013

1 
 Unknow 
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59. 802.11ac_80M_U-NII-3_M 

59.1. A.2.2-99% Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequen

cy (MHz) 

OBW 

Power 

(%) 

 RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

OBW 

(MHz) 
 Verdict 

5775 99  0.82 Peak 0 
76.18036

7 
 Unknow 
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1. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-1_L_ANT1 

1.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.262047 Unknow 
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2. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-1_M_ANT1 

2.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.820631 Unknow 
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3. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-1_H_ANT1 

3.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.374276 Unknow 
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4. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-2A_L_ANT1 

4.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth_Aux) 

Center Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB 

Down 

RBW 

(MHz) 
Detector 

Limit 

(MHz) 

XdB BandWidth 

(MHz) 
Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.893495 Unknow 
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5. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-2A_M_ANT1 

5.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.526059 Unknow 
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6. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-2A_H_ANT1 

6.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.005498 Unknow 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2470699-604 
Data Part 1 

 Page 184 of 236 

 

7. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-2C_L_ANT1 

7.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.096604 Unknow 
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8. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-2C_M_ANT1 

8.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.714895 Unknow 
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9. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-2C_H_ANT1 

9.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 20.139636 Unknow 
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10. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-1_L_ANT1 

10.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 31.182447 Unknow 
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11. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-1_M_ANT1 

11.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 29.376174 Unknow 
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12. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-1_H_ANT1 

12.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 27.502424 Unknow 
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13. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-2A_L_ANT1 

13.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 28.124745 Unknow 
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14. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-2A_M_ANT1 

14.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 28.100346 Unknow 
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15. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-2A_H_ANT1 

15.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 30.459456 Unknow 
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16. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-2C_L_ANT1 

16.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 29.746176 Unknow 
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17. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-2C_M_ANT1 

17.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 29.604428 Unknow 
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18. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-2C_H_ANT1 

18.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 29.154241 Unknow 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2470699-604 
Data Part 1 

 Page 196 of 236 

 

19. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-1_L_ANT1 

19.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5190 26 0.39 Peak 0 60.986475 Unknow 
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20. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-1_H_ANT1 

20.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5230 26 0.39 Peak 0 66.593227 Unknow 
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21. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-2A_L_ANT1 

21.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5270 26 0.39 Peak 0 61.802618 Unknow 
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22. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-2A_H_ANT1 

22.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5310 26 0.39 Peak 0 60.848345 Unknow 
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23. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-2C_L_ANT1 

23.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5510 26 0.39 Peak 0 64.490118 Unknow 
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24. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-2C_M_ANT1 

24.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5590 26 0.39 Peak 0 66.737949 Unknow 
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25. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-2C_H_ANT1 

25.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5670 26 0.39 Peak 0 72.018012 Unknow 
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26. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-1_L_ANT1 

26.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5180 26 0.2 Peak 0 29.216835 Unknow 
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27. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-1_M_ANT1 

27.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5220 26 0.2 Peak 0 28.78599 Unknow 
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28. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-1_H_ANT1 

28.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5240 26 0.2 Peak 0 27.792332 Unknow 
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29. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-2A_L_ANT1 

29.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5260 26 0.2 Peak 0 28.145374 Unknow 
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30. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-2A_M_ANT1 

30.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5300 26 0.2 Peak 0 27.485523 Unknow 
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31. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-2A_H_ANT1 

31.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5320 26 0.2 Peak 0 23.373651 Unknow 
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32. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-2C_L_ANT1 

32.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5500 26 0.2 Peak 0 25.740164 Unknow 
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33. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-2C_M_ANT1 

33.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5580 26 0.2 Peak 0 28.885458 Unknow 
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34. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-2C_H_ANT1 

34.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5700 26 0.2 Peak 0 20.291721 Unknow 
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35. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-1_L_ANT1 

35.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5190 26 0.39 Peak 0 53.571309 Unknow 
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36. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-1_H_ANT1 

36.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5230 26 0.39 Peak 0 55.52619 Unknow 
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37. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-2A_L_ANT1 

37.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5270 26 0.39 Peak 0 53.426417 Unknow 
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38. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-2A_H_ANT1 

38.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5310 26 0.39 Peak 0 51.479546 Unknow 
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39. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-2C_L_ANT1 

39.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5510 26 0.39 Peak 0 40.455085 Unknow 
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40. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-2C_M_ANT1 

40.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5590 26 0.39 Peak 0 61.632293 Unknow 
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41. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-2C_H_ANT1 

41.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5670 26 0.39 Peak 0 54.286471 Unknow 
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42. 802.11ac_80M_U-NII-1_M_ANT1 

42.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5210 26 0.82 Peak 0 152.485636 Unknow 
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43. 802.11ac_80M_U-NII-2A_M_ANT1 

43.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5290 26 0.82 Peak 0 80.715617 Unknow 
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44. 802.11ac_80M_U-NII-2C_M_ANT1 

44.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5530 26 0.82 Peak 0 80.955777 Unknow 
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45. 802.11ac_80H_U-NII-2C_H_ANT1 

45.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5610 26 0.82 Peak 0 110.941981 Unknow 

 



 

  

 

 

Document No: BL-SZ2470699-604 
Data Part 1 

 Page 223 of 236 

 

46. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-3_L 

46.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 25.777129 Unknow 
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47. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-3_M 

47.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.171993 Unknow 
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48. 802.11a_20M_U-NII-3_H 

48.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 24.120167 Unknow 
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49. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-3_L 

49.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 29.949994 Unknow 
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50. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-3_M 

50.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 32.935226 Unknow 
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51. 802.11n_20M_U-NII-3_H 

51.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 31.47183 Unknow 
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52. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-3_L 

52.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5755 26 0.39 Peak 0 68.139629 Unknow 
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53. 802.11n_40M_U-NII-3_H 

53.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5795 26 0.39 Peak 0 70.549587 Unknow 
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54. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-3_L 

54.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5745 26 0.2 Peak 0 30.379647 Unknow 
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55. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-3_M 

55.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5785 26 0.2 Peak 0 30.907118 Unknow 
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56. 802.11ac_20M_U-NII-3_H 

56.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5825 26 0.2 Peak 0 30.643626 Unknow 
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57. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-3_L 

57.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5755 26 0.39 Peak 0 62.337302 Unknow 
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58. 802.11ac_40M_U-NII-3_H 

58.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5795 26 0.39 Peak 0 70.52482 Unknow 
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59. 802.11ac_80M_U-NII-3_M 

59.1. A.2-26dB Bandwidth(_Aux) 

Center 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

XdB Down RBW (MHz) Detector Limit (MHz) 

XdB 

BandWidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

5775 26 0.82 Peak 0 145.744416 Unknow 
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